¥y

ST ey st urfres o
Urvges e S0 weseed s
National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Hi

LN i Prione T 91-11-26074100/25074200

B 7 Fax 911125000507 1 25003514

WaYS)
, dwee-10, gresy, wd fedi-t10078
o 3, Mew Delb- 1100758

5 vy

G-5 &6 S

No. NHAI/13013/433/C0/08-09/GC- Karur (292-373) BOT / LUz 2y Date: 11.08.2017

To
Chief General Manager-cum-RO-Chennai
National Highways Authority of India
Sri Tower, 3 Floor, DP-34(SP) Industrial Estate
Guindy, Chennai-600032,
Tamil Nadu Ph. 044-2225 2635/ 36
E-mail: phaichennairo@gmail.com

Sub.: Annual revision / re-validation of user fee rates at Valanchettiyur fee plaza located at km 338.000
in respect of Karur Bypass — Dindigul Bypass section from km 292.600 to km 373.275 {actual

chainage km 290.422 to km 368.147) of the NH -7 in the State of Tamil Nadu —Package no. NS-
2/IBOT/TN-04.

Ref.. (i) Published Fee Notification No. S.0. 1436(E) dated 10.06.2009 as per the provisions of the Fee
Rules, 1987 and S.0. 3098 (E) dated 30.09.20186.

(i) CGM (T)Y/RO Chennai letter no. NHAI/11015/20/2009/R0O Chennai/3780 dated 3rd August, 2017.
Sir,

Please refer to the above subject and references. The approved revised user fee rates for above
mentioned section to be applicable w.e.f. 01.09.2017 to 31.08.2018 are as under:

Valanchettiyur fee plaza at km 338.000 for a length of 77.725km

{In Rupees)
Category of Vehicle Fee for single Fee for multiple Fee for monthly pass for use of |
journey trips within a day section continuously and frequently
) @) (3) (4)

Car, Passenger Van or Jeep 80 125 2470
_Light Commercial Vehicles (LCV) 145 215 4325

Bus or Truck 280 430 8645

Multi Axie Vehicle (>2 Axles) 465 695 13895
3. Discounts / Concessionsshall be applicable as per the provision of Notification No. S.0. 1436(E) dated
10.06.2009and Concession Agreement.
4. Detailed calculation sheet is also enclosed herewith, so that, the above rates may be rechecked at your

end before implementation. In case, any discrepancy is found, the same may immediately be informed to CO
Division at NHAI-HQ.

5. Please confirm after its implementation and copy of advertisement for commencement of revised user
fee may also be provided to CO Division at NHAI-HQ.

This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority of NHA.

Yours faithfully,
Encl.: As above. 7N

(Awadhesh Kumar)
General Manager (CO)

(i PD, PIU, Viluppuram for kind information and necessary action.
(i) GM (T), Tamil Nadu, NHAL, HQ, for information.

{1y GM (Elect.) — Sh. Deepak Saxena for updating the data in TIS.
(iv)  COO (IHMCL) - Sh. A K. Srivastava- for necessary action for updating the data in ETC transaction



Calculation of fee rates at Valanchettiyur Fee Plaza located at Km 338.000 for Karur Bypass - Dindigul
Bypass section from Km 292.600 - Km 373.275 of NH 7 in the state of Tamil Nadu

WEF : 01.09.2017

Length - 77.725 km, Truck or

>
(Valanchettiyur fee plaza at km 338.000) Car Lev Bus | MAV (>2axle)
Base rate A 0.40 0.70 1.40 2.25
WPI for June 1997 B 1314 131.4 131.4 1314
WL for March, 2017 as per new series
175.30 (converted WPI 18580 * 1.873) = C 348.00 348.00 348.00 348.00
348.0034
Revised base rate D =A*C/B 1.0594 1.8539 3.7078 5.9590
Length of the project E 77.725 77.725 77.725 77.725
Rate for the whole stretch F=D*E 82.34 144.09 288.19 463.16
Fee for single trip (in rupees)
Rounded off to one rupee 80 145 290 465
Fee for multiple trips within a day. (in G=F*1 5 123 51 216 14 432 28 594 74
rupees)
Rf)uﬁded off f(_ae for multiple trips 125 215 430 695
within a day. (in rupees) :
Fee for monthly pass for use of section | .34 247019 | 432283 | 864566 13894.81
continuously and frequently. (in rupees)
Rounded off fee for monthly pass for
use of section continuously and 2470 4325 8645 13895
frequently. (in rupees)

Calculated by:

(Yujvinder Verma)
Accountant (CO)

o

(Nikita Agraswal)
Dy. Mgr.(CO)

PN

Checked/ Verified by:

Checked/ Verified/ Supervised by:

/)
i %XW

-

{Awadhesh Kumarl)

GM(CO)




